

**Court No. - 50**

**Case :-** ELECTION PETITION No. - 4 of 2024

**Petitioner :-** Ghanshyam Singh Lodhi

**Respondent :-** Mohibbullah

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** In Person, Madhur  
Prakash, Sharad Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Narendra Kumar Pandey

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

1. Affidavit of compliance along with the copy of the newspaper filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Mr. Madhur Prakash, Advocate is present for election-petitioner.
3. Mr. Narendra Kumar Pandey, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent.
4. Mr. Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for sole respondent prays for and is granted eight weeks time to file written statement.
5. Petitioner will file replication to the written statement of sole respondent within two weeks thereafter.
6. List this matter on 16.1.2025 at 3:00 P.M.

**Order Date :-** 21.10.2024

Vandana Y.