

**Court No. - 50**

**Case :-** ELECTION PETITION No. - 4 of 2024

**Petitioner :-** Ghanshyam Singh Lodhi

**Respondent :-** Mohibbullah

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** In Person, Madhur Prakash, Sharad Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Narendra Kumar Pandey

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

1. Heard Sri Madhur Prakash, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Mohd. Kalim learned counsel holding brief of Sri Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for respondent.
2. Sri Mohd. Kalim learned counsel holding brief of Sri Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file rejoinder affidavit in reply to the objection filed on behalf of petitioner.
3. List this matter on 15.07.2025 at 3:00 P.M.

**Order Date :-** 14.5.2025

SFH