

Court No. - 37

Case :- ELECTION PETITION No. - 4 of 2024

Petitioner :- Ghanshyam Singh Lodhi

Respondent :- Mohibbullah

Counsel for Petitioner :- In Person, Madhur Prakash, Sharad Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- Narendra Kumar Pandey

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

1. Sri Madhur Prakash, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for respondent are present.
2. Rejoinder affidavit filed by Sri Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for respondent is taken on record.
3. List this election petition on **18.08.2025 at 3:00 p.m.**

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

Neetu