

**Court No. - 37**

**Case :-** ELECTION PETITION No. - 4 of 2024

**Petitioner :-** Ghanshyam Singh Lodhi

**Respondent :-** Mohibbullah

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** In Person, Madhur Prakash, Sharad Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Narendra Kumar Pandey

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

1. Sri Madhur Prakash learned counsel is present for petitioner and Sri Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel is present for the respondent.

2. List this matter on 15.09.2025 at 3:00 PM for disposal of application no. 4/2025 filed under Order VII Rule 11 read with Order VI Rule 16 & Section 151 C.P.C.

**Order Date :-** 18.8.2025

Arti