



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

ELECTION PETITION No. - 4 of 2024

Ghanshyam Singh Lodhi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mohibbullah

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : In Person, Madhur Prakash, Sharad
Sharma

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Narendra Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Argument of Mr. Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent on application under Order VII Rule 11 C.P.C. is concluded.
2. Argument of Mr. Madhur Prakash, learned counsel for the election petitioner is continuing.
3. Put up this election petition on **12.01.2026 at 3:00 p.m.** for further argument of the learned counsel for election petitioner in respect to application under Order VII Rule 11 C.P.C.

December 10, 2025

Neetu

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)